Nicholville Telco LLC d/b/a Nicholville Telephone Company P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: December 19, 2019

Addenda 1 - Pricelist Leaf 1 Revision 0

## RATES

# Supplemental Services Monthly Rates

		Residential	Business
1. 2.	Touch Tone Custom Calling Service	\$.00	\$.00
	Call Waiting	\$2.50	\$3.20
	Cancel Call Waiting	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Call Waiting w/ Cancel Call Waiting	\$2.50	\$3.50
	Call Forwarding	\$2.00	\$2.75
	Call Forward-Busy	\$1.75	\$2.50
	Call Forward-Don't Answer	\$1.75	\$2.50
	Call Forward-Busy or Don't Answer	\$1.75	\$2.50
	Three Way Calling	\$2.50	\$3.20
	Speed Calling 8-Code	\$1.80	\$2.65
	Speed Calling 30-Code	\$3.00	\$3.50
	Call Restriction	\$3.50	\$5.00
	Intercom Calling	\$1.00	\$2.00
	Call Transfer	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Reminder Service	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Hot Line	\$1.00	\$2.00
	Warm Line	\$1.75	\$2.00

Nicholville Telco LLC d/b/a Nicholville Telephone Company P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone Leaf 2
Effective Date: December 19, 2019 Revision 0

Addenda 1 - Pricelist

## **RATES**

## Supplemental Services Monthly Rates

		Residential	Business
2.	Custom Calling Service (Cont'd)		
	Consultation Hold	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Last Number Redial	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Hold	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Distinctive Ringing	\$4.00	\$6.00
	Usage Sensitive Call		
	Forwarding (per call set-up)	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Call Forwarding Override	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Call Forwarding		
	Remote Reprogramming	\$1.00	\$2.00
	Toll Call Forwarding	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Voice & Data Protection	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Do Not Disturb	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Intercom w/ Transfer	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Call Pick-up	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Two Feature Discount	20%	20%
	Three Feature Discount	20%	20%
	Four or More Feature Discount	20%	20%

Nicholville Telco LLC d/b/a Nicholville Telephone Company
P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Leaf 3

Effective Date: December 19, 2019

Revision 0

#### **RATES**

# Supplemental Services Monthly Rates

## 3. Custom Calling Packages

0.	Custom Culling Fackages	Residential	Business
	Package One Package Two Package Three Package Four Package Five	\$10.45 \$10.95 \$11.95 \$7.00 \$8.80	\$12.45 \$14.50 \$15.70 \$10.00 \$12.35
		Residential	Business
4.	Remote Call Forwarding	\$11.10	\$14.00
5.	Multiline Hunt Service	\$N/A	\$N/A
6.	Extended Number Referral Service	\$ N/A	\$N/A
7.	Data Security Service	\$N/A	\$N/A
8.	Busy Verification	\$N/A	\$N/A
9.	Interruption Service	\$N/A	\$N/A
10.	Directory Assistance	\$.95	\$.95
11.	Directory Assistance Call Completion	\$N/A	\$N/A
12.	Critical Facilities Administration Service per Hour	\$120.00	\$120.00

Nicholville Telco LLC d/b/a Nicholville Telephone Company
P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone
Effective Date: December 19, 2019

Addenda 1 - Price List
Leaf 4
Revision 0

## **RATES**

Supplemental Services Monthly Rates

		Residential	Business
13.	Voice Mail Service		
	Basic Service	\$4.00	\$5.75
	Added Retention	\$2.00	\$4.00

Nicholville Telco LLC d/b/a Nicholville Telephone Company

P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Leaf 5

Effective Date: December 19, 2019

Addenda 1 – Price List

Leaf 5

Revision 0

#### **RATES**

Supplemental Services Mor	nthly Rates
---------------------------	-------------

	Re	sidential	Business
14.	Class Services (Monthly Rates)		
	Repeat Dialing		
	Monthly	\$2.50	\$4.00
	Per Use	\$.50	\$.50
	Call Return	·	·
	Monthly	\$2.50	\$4.00
	Per Use	\$.50	\$.50
	Call ID	\$5.00	\$5.50
	Call ID + Name	\$5.50	\$7.00
	Priority Ringing	\$2.50	\$4.00
	Call Waiting w/ Calling Name + Number II		\$5.00
	Anonymous Call Rejection	\$2.50	\$4.00
	Preferred Call Forwarding	\$2.50	\$4.00
	Call Screening	\$2.50	\$4.00
	Special Call Acceptance	\$2.50	\$4.00
	Additional Features:		
	Call Trace (Each Trace)	\$1.50	\$1.50
	Blocking Option Change Charge*	·	•
	Per-Call Restrict	\$5.00	\$5.00
	Per-Line Restrict	\$5.00	\$5.00
	**Discounts:		
	Two Feature Discount	\$1.50 off	\$2.00 off
	Three Feature Discount	\$2.00 off	\$3.00 off
	Four Feature Discount	\$2.50 off	\$4.00 off
		•	•

<sup>\*</sup> A customer is entitled to change blocking options two times during the six month period after Call ID services are available in the customers Central Office territory. A customer is also entitled to change two times if they are a new customer to the serving area of the Central Office territory. Customers electing the per-line blocking option after the initial six months or in excess of two changes within the six month period will incur a non-recurring charge as specified above.

<sup>\* \*</sup> Discounts exclude Call ID and Call ID + Name

Nicholville Telco LLC d/b/a Nicholville Telephone Company
P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone
Leaf 6
Effective Date: December 19, 2019
Revision 0

### **RATES**

## Private Line Services

## 1. Switched 56 KBPS Service

Non-Rec	urrina	Charge
		0

Service Establishment Charge (Per 1/4 hr)	\$9.00
Monthly Recurring Charges	
Measured Data Line	\$8.00
Common Equipment Charge	\$8.00
Circuit Switched Data Low Speed	\$28.00
Circuit Switched Data High Speed	\$28.00
Local Calls (per minute)	\$.03
ISDN	

## 2. ISDN

# Non-Recurring Charges

Service Establishment Charge (Per 1/4 hr)	\$9.00
---	--------

# Monthly Recurring Charges

PRI B Channel	\$19.38
PRI D Channel	\$371.04